
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2335
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
HOSIERY MANUFACTURERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether hosiery manufacturers are using sub-standard material for the manufacturing of vests;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): There is no information/complaint regarding use of sub-standard material for manufacturing of vests by the hosiery manufacturers.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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